Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20200109
(1/9)
trans_gate-drive_vgt_en.fm
T R A N S F O R M E R S
SMD transformers for automotive grade
Transformers for IGBT/FET

APPLICATION
For Intelligent Power Module drive power supply of an inverter motor
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
PRODUCT LINEUP
 Measuring conditions: 100kHz/1V
VGT 10SEE - 200 S2A5
Series name Core shape Internal code Type name
Inductance Leakage inductance Withstanding voltage
Turn ratioNP NP(NS all shorted) NP, NF-NS Coil-Core
(µH) Tolerance (µH)max. Sense: 1mA Sense: 1mA
VGT10SEE-200S2A5
13.3x17.9x10.8(mm)max.
20 ±25% 0.5 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NF:NS1:NS2
=1:1:1:1
VGT12EEM-200S1A4
13.9x15.3x10.0(mm)max.
10 ±20% 0.2 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NF:NS
=1:1.6:2.9
VGT15EFD-200S3A6
20.3x24.5x10.2(mm)max.
8.0 ±20% 0.2 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NF:NS1:NS2:NS3
=1:2.8:2.8:2.8:2.8
VGT15SEFD-200S1A4
15.9x19.9x10.0(mm)max.
10 ±20% 0.2 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NF:NS
=1:1.8:3.3
VGT15SEFD-250S4A7
23.3x22.4x12.0(mm)max.
2.6 ±20% 0.2 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NF:NS1:NS2:NS3:NS4
=1:3:3:3:3:3
VGT22EPC-200S6A12
33.5x27.8x13.7(mm)max.
2.5 ±15% 0.3 2.6kVrms/1min 1.3kVrms/1min
NP:NS1-P:NS1-N:NS2-P:NS2-N:
NS3-P:NS3-N:NS4-P:NS4-N
=1:1.2:0.7:1.2:0.7:1.2:0.7:1.2:0.7
REACH
SVHC-Free
Lead
FreeRoHS
Pb
Halogen
Free
Br
Cl
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20200109
(2/9)
trans_gate-drive_vgt_en.fm
T R A N S F O R M E R S
VGT10SEE-200S2A5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Part No.